CHANGE ORDER

Department of Engineering Services City of Corpus Christi, Texas

CHANGE ORDER 6  FUNDING SOURCE: E11046 (AP-138) CONTRACT TIME: ~ 365 days
Operating Department: Aviation DATE: July 23,2013
Name of Project: Runway [7-35 Runway Extension/Displacement and Connecting Taxiway Project (11/05/2013)

Pinson Road Drainage Improvements and North General Aviation Apron Items (04/26/2013)
Runway and NAVAIDS Items (08/01/2013)

Contractor: Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay., Ltd., P.O. Box 9808, Corpus Christi, Texas 78469
CHANGE ORDER ADD
CO 6 ITEMS TOTALED $641,521.50
Total: $641,521.50 ~

Why was this change necessary? If left off the plans and specifications, explain

This is a reconciliation of estimated paving quantities versus actual requried paving quanlltles and survey inconsistencies.
How can similar changes be avoided in the future?

Tighter QA/QC of computer generated quantities in areas of multiple paving sections/designs.

CONTRACT Pinson Rd & No. Runway &
G.A. Apron Item NAVAID Items

A. CONTRACT $12,841,419.06 —
B. TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS (including/current) $1,529,008.03 ~
C. NEW CONTRACT $14,370,427.09 ~
D. THIS CHANGE $641,521.50 ~ ]',g,
E. PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE (B/A) 11.91% ébgh’i’
F. ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE 11/5/2013 4/26/2013 8/1/2013
F. PREVIOUS ADDITIONAL TIME AUTHORIZED 19 e 15.75 0
G. ADDITIONAL TIME THIS CHANGE ORDER g *e 6 75
H. REVISED COMPLETION DATE 11/24/2013 5/18/2013 10/15/2013
~
/Pm;y&ct Mana
L= %:?f
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, CONTRACTOR

By: By: Q&v— c:i.i

Director of Engineering Services U ; =
APPROVED: 9}01/( Title: E gl lw~ adlan Ny e
g Operating Department - ~

Dir. of Management & Budget

E CEWE

Legal Department




BID OPEN WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2011

DATE:

TABULATED BY: RCJ

PrinUModified Date: 07/23/2013

s $12,841,419.06
ADDITIONAL ADDN'L
c:::g: DESCRIPTION I:é'; UNIT PR;’:'é’g” ,ﬂjl‘lrﬁuoﬁgs 'rilussgl?::;E Tgmé‘? COSEI:.VACT Piggi:‘.r AZ%EI\":?IEII:E ::’_:"; 1;%1:}:41'- Why was this change necessary? | HOW S8" “m“:;::"::::; be avoided in
= ORDER ORDERS PRICE cHANGE |autHorizeo| TS |1 mime
1 |co 1 1tems Totaled $30,405.15 |  $30,405.15 | $12,871,824.21 | 0.24% 0 0 )
2 |co 2 items Totaled s47,847.77 | $78.25292 | s12,919,671.98 | o0.61% 0 0 0
3 |coatems Totaled $40,684.14 |  $127,937.06 | $12,968,386.12 |  1.00% 0 0 0
4 |co 4 items Totaled $40,89440 |  $168,831.46 | $13,010,250.52 | 1.31% 0 0 0
& |CO S ttems Totaled §718,655.07 |  $887,486.53 | $13,728,905.50 | 6.91% 0 0 0
[ ::ﬁ;’:;‘;;’nf’“ ftem 1.16 from 8805 | g o Tong  sero0| 207 $201,489.00 | $1.088,855.53 | $13,930,374.59 | 8.48% 0 0 o |Recor q‘; Son ol d e I‘“"'“’ ﬁﬁz’sfmmlg’:m‘ﬁ“w
[ ::z’:m;‘; :’L‘:“ tom 3.7 hom 8040 | 905 TONE{ sor00| 3503 $336,791.00 | $1,428.748.53 | $14,270,165.59 | 11.13% 0 0 g |econciaion of setaimatad punthen v Tiftar Qﬁif;i‘:ﬂ;m; g{;m‘ﬁmm
6 :’;‘;‘;::’m&g :}g“i;:’“ AftA¥om 803 [Tond  se7.00 874 $84,778.00 | $1,513,524.53 | $14,354,843.59 | 11.78% 0 0 T e s werikiy itas varsin :Li*;:'ﬁm‘f:‘f;“::;";Ig;“.j'"‘;“mmm
u [ gg't‘;::"’ fem A1-1.141rom 822] g o4 ltong  so7.00| 822 §79,724.00 | $1,503,258.53 | $14,434,677.59 | 12.41% 0 0 T e wm;’ lam vurslial Trgiter °“;;°!‘fe‘:"°:,"r'§;’;;,§;"::n‘;’m“
6 ';:“;‘;Zes'c‘:‘?;”‘g;’g}em 134 from 605| sy | 50,00 79 $3,950.00 | $1.597,208.53 | $14,438,627.59 | 12.44% 0 0 g | Rucenclision of evaimetedsusoesirais Vghise A0 ;”fm’mlg?:‘;ﬁm -
3 'f;;‘;;‘ 'S": 13:;I3;§g\|}em 144 from 6.06 | sY $27.00 | (1.800) (545,630.00)| $1,551,576.53 | $14,392,987.59 | 12.08% 0 0 o [Ren o pn & Vel Ef'::t‘;‘ﬂaj!‘;’;‘:"j::‘n:;::‘:v’;‘:“mnns
6 lieg';?snflmg;z{}m At11210m | 407 | sy $49.00 (593) (520.057.00)| $1,522,521.53 | $14,363,940.69 | 11.86% 0 0 0 mmq'u'm'w: ] d quantites versus :ﬁfﬂﬂf&?ﬁ“ﬁnf;ﬂmfmm
s ?ﬂ:::;’ i) \,F;fg;’ Base Over-Runon | g g | s | s23.004.00 1 $23,004.00 | $1.545525.53 | $14,386,844.89 | 12.04% 0 0 g P [ Yo Do WAk
] e ] ?;f‘;g’;“v"‘:’:‘; pofom  leos| sv| swoo| s $8.040.00 | $1.553,565.53 | $14,304,984.60 | 12.10% 0 0 B o b oty 1.t OO
3 '?;‘f‘ur‘;es'['f.r%“;grssg?'sl\e,’;'o‘{g;gg";v 810 sy s250 | (1.402) (53.505.00)| $1,550,080.53 | $14,391,479.59 | 12.07% 0 0 0 fm’,‘:iﬂ::::'h‘;’_“‘“"“""’ quantites versus :Lz";;me'ﬁ;”f{:;::‘::‘:;mw‘
[ 2:‘:“1297':;’ gg"f Bid ltem 1.08 from 840 | ¢ 14 lrong  $190.00 (59) (311,210.00)| $1,538,850.53 | $14,380,269.69 | 11.98% 0 0 0 ‘fm’,‘:‘:“m;e‘;‘_“u"“"“’ quantties varsus ;ﬁ";;’m:ﬁf‘oﬁa‘;"“:{”"f:l‘.;‘g'::;i:‘g":“‘m.
8 'gfﬁgzﬂfg;?ds&m AT-1.0810m | g 45 | gy s250|  (517) (51.292.50)| $1,537,558.03 | $14,378,877.00 | 11.97% 0 0 0 fm’,‘ﬁ:}:mz“““'m‘”" quanthes versus| Fighter Qﬁf‘oﬁgsf;“nf“::“';‘gmmmw_
6 ?::‘f&:;"ﬁ:’;g'_f&'ém A11.09from | g 15 lToNg 519000 5) (58.550.00)| $1,529,008.03 | $14,370,427.09 | 11.91% 0 0 0 fmrl\:::m:mmm quantites versus :f:;:;ﬁf&f:“;mﬁ‘;ﬁ:‘;ww
|co s irems ToTALED $1,626,000.03 | 1o1% | 0 i




P.O. Box 9908

B AY 1414 Valero Way (78409)
Corpus Christi, Texas
f—catiCCE

A BERRY Company Bus: (361) 693-2100

July 24, 2013

Daniel Biles, P.E.

Director of Engineering Services
City of Corpus Christi

PO Box 9277

Corpus Christi, TX 78469-9277

Re:  Project Nos.: E11046,E11122,and E11123
Owner: City of Corpus Christi, TX :
Location: Corpus Christi International Airport Runway 17-35 Extension/
Displacement Connecting Taxiway; Pinson Road Drainage
Improvements and North General Aviation Apron Items
Subject: Change Order #6
Bay Job No. 51-0972

Dear Daniel:

Please find enclosed 4 signed copies of Change Order #6 for the above referenced project
for the total amount of $641,521.50.

Thank you and please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jox Lerre
Jon Lentz
Estimating Manager

JL/bl

S:Highway/51-0972/Letter 34 Change Order #6

Safety B Quality B Productivity

The Winning Combination



