Q

U.S. Depariment Airports Division FAA-ASW-650

of Transportation Southwest Region 2601 Meacham Bivd
Federal Aviation ﬁrkar:wsaS, Lo%iilar:]a. Fort Worth, Texas 76137
Administration T:)‘:gs exico, Uklahoma,

August 11, 2015

The Honorable Nelda Martinez
Mayor of Corpus Christi, Texas
P.O. Box 9277

Corpus Christi, Texas 78469-9277

Dear: Mayor Martinez

Corpus Christi International Airport
AIP Project No. 3-48-0051-050-2013
Letter Amendment No. 02

This letter transmits the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) current Fiscal Year 2015
statement of the maximum obligation for the multi-year grant agreement for Project No. 3-
48-00516-050-2013. The above-captioned grant agreement commits the FAA, acting for and
on behalf of the United States of America, to increase the maximum obligation of the United
States, as authorized by Section 47108(a) of the Act, as amended. The maximum obligation
is increased by $2,398,618.00 (from $23,277,531.00 to $25,676,149.00) to include the
current fiscal year (FY-2015) obligation of the multi-year grant agreement for the subject
project.

Under the terms of the grant agreement procedures, this document is incorporated into and
constitutes Amendment No. 02, to the above referenced grant agreement. All other terms and
conditions of the grant agreement remain in full force and effect.

If you have any questions about the applicability of this provision, please contact me directly
at 817-222-5650.

Manager, Texas Aikports
Development Office

Cc: Mr. Fernando Segundo
Director of Aviation

Corpus Christi International Airport
1000 International Drive

Corpus Christi, Texas 78406-1801




Q

U.S. Department

Airports Division FAA-ASW-650
of Transportation Southwest Region 2601 Meacham Blvd
Federal Aviation Arkansas, Louisiana, Fort Worth, Texas 76137
Administration ?ew Mexico, Oklahoma,
exas

August 13, 2015

The Honorable Nelda Martinez
Mayor of Corpus Christi, Texas
P.O. Box 9277

Corpus Christi, Texas 78469-9277

Dear: Mayor Martinez

Corpus Christi International Airport
AIP Project No. 3-48-0051-050-2013
Letter Amendment No. 03

This letter transmits the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) current Fiscal Year 2015
statement of the maximum obligation for the multi-year grant agreement for Project No. 3-
48-0051-050-2013. The above-captioned grant agreement commits the FAA, acting for and
on behalf of the United States of America, to increase the maximum obligation of the United
States, as authorized by Section 47108(a) of the Act, as amended. The maximum obligation
is decreased by $665,021.00 (from $25,676,149.00 to $25,011,128.00.00) to include the
current fiscal year (FY-2015) obligation of the multi-year grant agreement for the subject
project.

Under the terms of the grant agreement procedures, this document is incorporated into and
constitutes Amendment No. 03, to the above referenced grant agreement. All other terms and
conditions of the grant agreement remain in full force and effect.

If you have any questions about the applicability of this provision, please contact me directly
at 817-222-5650.

dward N. Agne&x
Manager, Texas Airports
Development Office

Cc: Mr. Fernando Segundo
Director of Aviation

Corpus Christi International Airport
1000 International Drive

Corpus Christi, Texas 78406-1801




9/3/2015

Appropriation Allocation Grant 50 Amend 2 & 3

Grant 50 Amendment 2 FY 2015- Entitlement 2,398,618.00

Grant 50 Amendment 3 FY 2015- Entitlement (665,021.00)

AIP 3-48-0051-50-13 1,733,597.00
AU Account  Activity Account Amount

Runway 13/31 (1000 ft) Extension 3020-274 550910 E110471503020C 50910 1,733,597.00

Total Grant 50 Amend 2 & 3 1,733,597.00




