
 Page 1 of 2 

Ordinance 

Ordinance appropriating $23,277,531 from the Federal Aviation 
Administration Grant No. 3-48-0051-050-2013 in the No. 3020 Airport 
Capital Improvement Fund for the following projects:  13/31 Runway 
Extension Displacement and Connecting Taxiway, 1,000 ft Extension 
Displacement and Connection of Taxiways, Expansion of the North 
GA Apron, Reconstruction of the East GA Apron, Reconstruction of 
the Air Carrier Taxilane, Extension of  Taxiway F, and Runway 18-36, 
NAVIDS’ Site Work and Installation of Gate 10B; changing the FY 
2013-2014 Capital Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 029565 to 
increase revenues and expenditures by $23,277,531; and authorizing 
the City Manager or designee to execute a construction contract with 
Bay, Ltd. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $34,766,637.10 for 
the 13/31 Runway Extension Displacement and Connecting Taxiway 
Project for the Base Bid plus Additive Alternates 1 – 8.  
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, 
TEXAS: 

SECTION 1. That $23,277,531 from the Federal Aviation Administration Grant No. 3-48-
0051-050-2013 is appropriated in the No. 3020 Airport Capital Improvement Fund.  
 
SECTION 2. That the FY 2013-2014 Capital Budget adopted by Ordinance 029565 is 
changed to increase revenues and expenditures by $23,277,531.  
 
SECTION 3. The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a construction 
contract with Bay, Ltd. of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of $34,766,637.10 for the 
13/31 Runway Extension Displacement and Connecting Taxiway Project for the Base 
Bid plus Additive Alternates 1 – 8. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Page 2 of 2 

 

The foregoing ordinance was read for the first time and passed to its second reading on this  
the ______ day of     , 2014, by the following votes: 

Nelda Martinez _________ Chad Magill _________ 

Kelley Allen _________ Colleen McIntyre _________ 

Rudy Garza _________ Lillian Riojas _________ 

Priscilla Leal  _________ Mark Scott __________ 

David Loeb _________ 

 

The foregoing ordinance was read for the second time and passed finally on this  
the    day of     , 2014, by the following votes: 

 

Nelda Martinez _________ Chad Magill _________ 

Kelley Allen _________ Colleen McIntyre _________ 

Rudy Garza _________ Lillian Riojas _________ 

Priscilla Leal  _________ Mark Scott __________ 

David Loeb _________ 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this the   day of              , 2014. 

 

ATTEST: 

 

            
Rebecca Huerta    Nelda Martinez 
City Secretary     Mayor 

 


